Burnside, LA (70738)

12:50 AM CDT on July 28, 2015 (GMT -0500)
St. Mary Plantation | | Change Station
CLOSE
Current Station
Personal Weather Station
Location: Union, LA
Elevation: 20 ft
Nearby Weather Stations
Active Advisory: Flood Warning, Air Quality Alert

Elev 20 ft 30.10 °N, 90.91 °W | Updated 29 seconds ago

Clear
Clear
80.6 °F
Feels Like 88 °F
N
0.0
Wind Variable Wind from WSW
Gusts 0.0 mph

Today
High -- | Low -- °F
--% Chance of Precip.
Yesterday
High -- | Low -- °F
Precip. -- in
6:19 AM 8:00 PM
Waxing Gibbous, 87% visible
Pressure 29.97 in
Visibility 7.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Heat Index 88 °F
Dew Point 79 °F
Humidity 94%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 0.0 out of 12
Pollen 2.60 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KL38 280535Z AUTO 00000KT 7SM CLR 26/26 A2997 RMK AO2 T02550255

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

Pressure 29.97 in
Visibility 7.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Heat Index 88 °F
Dew Point 79 °F
Humidity 94%
Rainfall 0.00 in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 0.0 out of 12
Pollen 2.60 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KL38 280535Z AUTO 00000KT 7SM CLR 26/26 A2997 RMK AO2 T02550255

More Conditions Fewer Conditions

10-Day Weather Forecast

×

Almanac

Astronomy

Jul. 28, 2015 Rise Set
Actual Time
Civil Twilight
Nautical Twilight
Astronomical Twilight
Moon
Length of Visible Light
Length of Day
Tomorrow will be .
, % of the Moon is Illuminated

Today's Extremes

State Highs State Lows

Community

WunderPhotos

Upload Photos

1,841,796 photos uploaded!

WunderBlogs® & News

Nearby

Air Quality

  Air Quality AQ Index Pollutant
Not available.

Snow Depth

Station Depth Elevation

Earthquake Activity

City Distance Mag. Time & Date
Minimum magnitude displayed is 2.5.

Coastal Water Temperatures

Place Temperature

Stations

Nearby Weather Stations

Station Location Temp. Windchill Dew Point Humidity Wind Precip. Elev Updated Type
                   
Flood Warning
Statement as of 8:49 PM CDT on July 27, 2015

The Flood Warning continues for
the Mississippi River at Donaldsonville.
* Until further notice.
* At 8:00 PM Monday the stage was 28.0 feet.
* Minor flooding is occurring and minor flooding is forecast.
* Flood stage is 27.0 feet.
* Forecast... the river is expected to remain at or near 27.9 feet
from now through Friday July 31st.
* Impact... at 27.0 feet... navigation becomes difficult for smaller
river craft. Safety precautions for river traffic are urged.


Lat... Lon 3035 9113 3032 9130 3001 9087 3009 9079








Air Quality Alert
Statement as of 12:27 AM CDT on July 28, 2015

... Air quality alert in effect from 6 am this morning to midnight
CDT tonight...

The Louisiana department of environmental quality is forecasting an
ozone action day for East Baton Rouge... West Baton Rouge...
Livingston... Ascension... Iberville and Pointe Coupee parishes... in
effect from 6 am this morning to midnight CDT tonight.

The air quality index indicates that ozone will be at the Orange
level... which is unhealthy for sensitive groups. Increasing ozone
levels may cause unhealthy air quality during afternoon hours.
Active children and adults... the elderly and people with respiratory
diseases such as asthma... should avoid prolonged outdoor exertion.

Please take whatever voluntary steps you can to reduce emissions
that contribute to ozone formation. Drive less and make sure your
automobile is in good working condition. Make sure your gas cap is
tight. Wait until after 6 PM to refuel your vehicle and use gas
powered lawn equipment. More information about current air quality
and what you can do to help prevent ozone formation is available at
the d E q website www.Deq.Louisiana.Gov/enviroflash or by calling
8 6 6 8 9 6 5 3 3 7.



1227 am CDT Tue Jul 28 2015

... Air quality alert in effect from 6 am this morning to midnight
CDT tonight...

The Louisiana department of environmental quality is forecasting an
ozone action day for East Baton Rouge... West Baton Rouge...
Livingston... Ascension... Iberville and Pointe Coupee parishes... in
effect from 6 am this morning to midnight CDT tonight.

The air quality index indicates that ozone will be at the Orange
level... which is unhealthy for sensitive groups. Increasing ozone
levels may cause unhealthy air quality during afternoon hours.
Active children and adults... the elderly and people with respiratory
diseases such as asthma... should avoid prolonged outdoor exertion.

Please take whatever voluntary steps you can to reduce emissions
that contribute to ozone formation. Drive less and make sure your
automobile is in good working condition. Make sure your gas cap is
tight. Wait until after 6 PM to refuel your vehicle and use gas
powered lawn equipment. More information about current air quality
and what you can do to help prevent ozone formation is available at
the d E q website www.Deq.Louisiana.Gov/enviroflash or by calling
8 6 6 8 9 6 5 3 3 7.